07-2025-02 RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE COUNTY TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH FLOCK GROUP, LLC 

This Resolution is to authorize the county to enter into a contract with Flock Group, LLC 

to provide certain Law Enforcement related services to DCSO.  Term of contract is for One (1) 

year with an annual subscription fee of Thirty Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000.00) until 

terminated.  Motion by Commissioner Danny Williams, second by Commissioner Becky Spicer to 

authorize the county to enter into a contract with Flock Group, LLC passed by a unanimous aye 

voice vote.  

07-2025-03 A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF DICKSON, COUNTY, TENNESSEE AS